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1996-2011 POOLED ESTIMATION FILE

MEPS

DATE:

H36U11 CODEBOOK

October 7, 2013

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

END
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27
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39

NAME

DUID
DUPERSID
INH105
INH113
INH12
INH121
INH129
INH138
INH147
INH20
INH28
INH38
INH50
INH60
INH70
INH79
INH89
INH97
PANEL
PID
PSU9%611
STRA9611

DESCRIPTION

DWELLING UNIT ID

PERSON ID

IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN

H105 POPULATION
H113 POPULATION
H12 POPULATION
H121 POPULATION
H129 POPULATION
H138 POPULATION
H147 POPULATION
H20 POPULATION
H28 POPULATION
H38 POPULATION
H50 POPULATION
H60 POPULATION
H70 POPULATION
H79 POPULATION
H89 POPULATION
H97 POPULATION

PANEL NUMBER
PERSON NUMBER

COMBINED VARIANCE PSU:
COMBINED VARIANCE STRATUM:

(DUID + PID)

1996-2011
1996-2011

PAGE:
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35

MEPS H36Ul11l CODEBOOK
1996-2011 POOLED ESTIMATION FILE

DATE:

October 7,

2013

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

END

16
18
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29
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34
38

NAME

DUID
PID
DUPERSID
PANEL
INH12
INH20
INH28
INH38
INH50
INH60
INH70
INH79
INH89
INH97
INH105
INH113
INH121
INH129
INH138
INH147
STRA9611
PSU9611

DESCRIPTION

DWELLING UNIT ID
PERSON NUMBER

PERSON ID

PANEL NUMBER

IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN

H12
H20
H28
H38
H50
H60
H70
H79
H89
H97
H105
H113
H121
H129
H138
H147

POPULATION
POPULATION
POPULATION
POPULATION
POPULATION
POPULATION
POPULATION
POPULATION
POPULATION
POPULATION
POPULATION
POPULATION
POPULATION
POPULATION
POPULATION
POPULATION

(DUID + PID)

COMBINED VARIANCE STRATUM: 1996-2011

COMBINED VARIANCE PSU:

1996-2011

PAGE:

2



NAME

DUID

PID

DUPERSID

DESCRIPTION

DWELLING UNIT ID

MEPS H36Ul11l CODEBOOK
1996-2011 POOLED ESTIMATION FILE

PAGE:

START END

VALUE

VALID
TOTAL

PERSON

ID

NUMBER

1 5

VALUE

VALID
TOTAL

PERSON

ID

ID (DUID + PID)

UNWEIGHTED

278,203
278,203

6 8

PANEL

INH12

VALUE

VALID
TOTAL

ID

PANEL NUMBER

UNWEIGHTED

278,203
278,203

9 16

VALUE

OO0 UhdWwWNER

PANEL
PANEL
PANEL
PANEL
PANEL
PANEL
PANEL
PANEL
PANEL

OO0 UhdWwWwNER

10 PANEL 10
11 PANEL 11
12 PANEL 12
13 PANEL 13
14 PANEL 14
15 PANEL 15
16 PANEL 16

TOTAL

IN H12 POPULATION

UNWEIGHTED

278,203
278,203

17 18

VALUE

1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED

23,442
14,178
11,443
14,704
11,508
23,423
17,760
18,045
18,086
17,698
18,493
14,149
20,639
18,189
16,349
20,097
278,203

19 19

UNWEIGHTED

22,601
255,602
278,203



NAME

INH20

INH28

INH38

INH50

INH60

INH70

DESCRIPTION

IN H20

POPULATION

MEPS H36Ul11l CODEBOOK

1996-2011 POOLED ESTIMATION FILE

DATE:

October 7,

2013

VALUE
1 YES

2 NO
TOTAL

IN H28

POPULATION

VALUE
1 YES

2 NO
TOTAL

IN H38

POPULATION

VALUE
1 YES

2 NO
TOTAL

IN H50

POPULATION

VALUE
1 YES

2 NO
TOTAL

IN HeO

POPULATION

VALUE
1 YES

2 NO
TOTAL

IN H70

POPULATION

VALUE

1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL

FORMAT

TYPE

PAGE:

START END

NUM

20 20

NUM

UNWEIGHTED
34,551

243,652
278,203

21 21

NUM

UNWEIGHTED
24,072

254,131
278,203

22 22

NUM

UNWEIGHTED
24,618

253,585
278,203

23 23

NUM

UNWEIGHTED
25,096

253,107
278,203

24 24

NUM

UNWEIGHTED
33,556

244,647
278,203

25 25

UNWEIGHTED

39,165
239,038
278,203



NAME

INH79

INH89

INH97

INH105

DESCRIPTION

IN H79

POPULATION

MEPS H36Ul11l CODEBOOK

1996-2011 POOLED ESTIMATION FILE

DATE:

October 7,

2013

VALUE
1 YES

2 NO
TOTAL

IN H89

POPULATION

VALUE
1 YES

2 NO
TOTAL

IN H97

POPULATION

VALUE

1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL

IN H105 POPULATION

INH113

VALUE

1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL

IN H113 POPULATION

INH121

VALUE

1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL

IN H121 POPULATION

VALUE

1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL

FORMAT

TYPE

PAGE:

START END

NUM

26 26

NUM

UNWEIGHTED

34,215
243,988
278,203

27 27

NUM

UNWEIGHTED
34,403

243,800
278,203

28 28

NUM

UNWEIGHTED
33,961

244,242
278,203

29 29

NUM

UNWEIGHTED
34,145

244,058
278,203

30 30

NUM

UNWEIGHTED
30,964

247,239
278,203

31 31

UNWEIGHTED

33,066
245,137
278,203
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NAME

INH129

MEPS H36Ul11l CODEBOOK

1996-2011 POOLED ESTIMATION FILE

DATE: October 7,

2013

DESCRIPTION

IN H129 POPULATION

INH138

VALUE
1 YES

2 NO
TOTAL

IN H138 POPULATION

INH147

VALUE
1 YES

2 NO
TOTAL

IN H147 POPULATION

STRA9611

VALUE
1 YES

2 NO
TOTAL

COMBINED VARIANCE STRATUM: 1996-2011

PSU9611

VALUE

1 - 1165
TOTAL

COMBINED VARIANCE PSU: 1996-2011

VALUE

1 -6
TOTAL

FORMAT

TYPE

PAGE:

START END

NUM

32 32

NUM

UNWEIGHTED
36,855

241,348
278,203

33 33

NUM

UNWEIGHTED
32,846

245,357
278,203

34 34

NUM

UNWEIGHTED
35,313

242,890
278,203

35 38

NUM

UNWEIGHTED

278,203
278,203

39 39

UNWEIGHTED

278,203
278,203



